
Dawson
New Mexico
Association

6644 Ruby Street NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

"There never was a lown
like this before and there

never will be again. "
-l ed Shelton

Announcing Dawson Reunion 2006

Sunday, September 3,2006 a 9 A.M. to 6 p.Nt.

We have received \-!ord liom the Colfax Ladd and Cattle Compa.) LLC, thar our feunion can be held in Datfson again rhis
year. Pl€ase tell your liiends who may not recei\,e thjs norice.

The owners hav€ given us permission to use the Dawson si& under the same provisions as in past years, we are asked ro
release the Colfax Land and Cattle Company, LLC, lhe CS Cattle Co., and ihe Dawson Ne$ l\rexico Associarion of all
liabilit for injuries, etc., while on the premises. Atl\|ho enrer Dawson must sign a.elease ofliabiliq-' form.

we also caution that you will be in a rural arca and there are no provisions for medical assistance or any other services
available. The Dawson New Mexico Associalion is not abte to tumish or be responsible for these requremenrs.

As usual, you are reminded to bring your own lunch. beverage. chairs and tabl€. we musl leave $e area as we found it, so
pleaselakeal l fashwithyouwhenyouleaveorl laceit inthebanel l rovided. 'Jy'ewanttolea!€"ourtown cleaner than we

A lisl ofmotels and their phone numbers in Ralon and neighboring conrmunities is on rhe back ofthis announcement. Don\
wart too lonS to make your.eservation and be disaDDointed.

Donations made at'$is time will heb yotll Picnjc Cornmitie€ in makjng rhe anangements rhat need 10 be made. please be
generous. See the Mrrerlr Pic* for rnore information. Make your checl payable io Dawson N€w Mexico Association, ard
majl to the address above. lf )ou can r help right now. we'll give you an opportuniry at the picnic! Ifyou have any
quesrionS. oon I  hesttare lo Latt  an! of  rhe Comrninee nember. oelolr

The Picnic Committee
Bob & Vivien Andrews Charles Buttranr
Cirnanon (505) 376-2560 Rabn (505) 445_8709

John Bi4/ak
Raron (505) 445-97r2

Las Vegas, NV (702) 575-0056 Raton (505) 445-2264
Chrh Paiomino Eva Mary Scott

Bil lHancock
Miners' Hospital, Raton

Henry & Mary Fran€es R€za
Albuq. (505) 296-1292

crayce Padilla Brinon
Albuq. (505) 268-2782

Carol McCIary Myers
Atbuq. (505) 299-8940

J€rry Scanlon
Albuq. (505) 8214566

Anna Salvo Weybrew
Raton (505) 445-91I4

Teacherage, Dawson, NM (bet$een 1920 and 1926)



The area code for all New Mexico is (505).

Nearby Motels, Hotels, and Campgrounds:

RATON: Capri
Colt
Comfort Inn
Crystal
El Kapp
Holiday Classic

(formerly Holiday Inn)
Holiday Express
Maverick
Melody Lane
Mesa Vista
Motel 6
Oasis
Robin Hood
Sands Best Westem
Super 8
Texan
T.avel Motel
Village Inn

CIMARRON: Cimarron Motel & RV Park
Kit Carson Inn
St. James Hotel

SPRINGER! Oasis
Brown Hotel

TRINIDAD: BW Country Club Inn

CAMPGROUNDS: KOA Raton
Raton RV Park
Summerlan Parks, Raton
Ponil Campground, Cimaron

445-3641
445-2305
445-4200
445-3681
445-2791
445-5555

445-1500
445-3792
445-3655
445-3611
445-2777
445-2766
445-5577
445-2737
445-2355
445-3647
445-5503
445-36t7

376-2268
376-2288
376-26U

483-2277
483-2269

1-800-955-2215

445-3488
u5-9247
445-9536
376-2700


