## Dawson New Mexico Association

6644 Ruby Street NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

> "There never was a town like this before and there never will be again." --Ted Shelton



Teacherage, Dawson, NM (between 1920 and 1926)

## **Announcing Dawson Reunion 2006**

Sunday, September 3, 2006 ♦ 9 A.M. to 6 P.M.

We have received word from the Colfax Land and Cattle Company, LLC, that our reunion can be held in Dawson again this year. Please tell your friends who may not receive this notice.

The owners have given us permission to use the Dawson site under the same provisions as in past years. We are asked to release the Colfax Land and Cattle Company, LLC, the CS Cattle Co., and the Dawson New Mexico Association of all liability for injuries, etc., while on the premises. All who enter Dawson must sign a release of liability form.

We also caution that you will be in a rural area and there are no provisions for medical assistance or any other services available. The Dawson New Mexico Association is not able to furnish or be responsible for these requirements.

As usual, you are reminded to bring your own lunch, beverage, chairs and table. We must leave the area as we found it, so please take all trash with you when you leave or place it in the barrel provided. We want to leave "our town" cleaner than we found it.

A list of motels and their phone numbers in Raton and neighboring communities is on the back of this announcement. Don't wait too long to make your reservation and be disappointed.

Donations made at this time will help your Picnic Committee in making the arrangements that need to be made. Please be generous. See the *Miner's Pick* for more information. Make your check payable to Dawson New Mexico Association, and mail to the address above. If you can't help right now, we'll give you an opportunity at the picnic! If you have any questions, don't hesitate to call any of the Committee members below.

## The Picnic Committee

Bob & Vivien Andrews Cimarron (505) 376-2560

Charles Buttram Raton (505) 445-8709

Chris Palomino Las Vegas, NV (702) 575-0056 Eva Mary Scott Raton (505) 445-2264

John Bizyak Raton (505) 445-9712

Bill Hancock Miners' Hospital, Raton Henry & Mary Frances Reza Albuq. (505) 296-1292

Grayce Padilla Britton Albuq. (505) 268-2782

Carol McClary Myers Albuq. (505) 299-8940

Jerry Scanlon Albuq. (505) 821-4566 Anna Salvo Weybrew Raton (505) 445-9114 The area code for all New Mexico is (505).

## Nearby Motels, Hotels, and Campgrounds:

RATON:	Capri	445-3641
	Colt	445-2305
	Comfort Inn	445-4200
	Crystal	445-3681
	El Kapp	445-2791
	Holiday Classic	445-5555
	(formerly Holiday Inn)	
•	Holiday Express	445-1500
	Maverick	445-3792
	Melody Lane	445-3655
	Mesa Vista	445-3611
	Motel 6	445-2777
	Oasis	445-2766
	Robin Hood	445-5577
	Sands Best Western	445-2737
	Super 8	445-2355
	Texan	445-3647
	Travel Motel	445-5503
	Village Inn	445-3617
CIMARRON:	Cimarron Motel & RV Park	376-2268
	Kit Carson Inn	376-2288
	St. James Hotel	376-2664
SPRINGER:	Oasis	483-2277
	Brown Hotel	483-2269
TRINIDAD:	BW Country Club Inn	1-800-955-2215
CAMPGROUNDS:	KOA Raton	445-3488
	Raton RV Park	445-9247
	Summerlan Parks, Raton	445-9536
	Ponil Campground, Cimarron	376-2700